In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of LIQ02
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e e e d Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986,

el

Companies House

AR

28/04/2017
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

m
consammntes [0 [9 [8 3 [3[5[4]3

4 Filling in this form

Company name in full | Robin Hood Hospitality Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

|TIA The Robin Hood at Mawdesley, Robin Hood

Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) [Darren Terence
Surname | Brookes
Liquidator’s address
Building namefmumber | The Old Bank
Street | 187a Ashley Road
Post town I Hale

County/Region | Cheshire

Postcode wlaf1[s] [efs]a
Country

u Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s)

© Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

another liquidator.

I Liquidator's address ®

Building name/number

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street

another liquidator.

County/Region

Postcode

[ TTrrrrr

Post town |

Country

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

= 56 PA BRFAT

r Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

[1 Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1} of the Insolvency
Act 1986

(O Staternent of concurrence

E Sign and date
Liquidator's signature | Signature
X X

Signature date I? l? [?IT El? IT F

04/17 Version 1.0



11Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

| omctrane @ Where to send
’ comeemsme Milner Boardman & Partners You may retern this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:
Address
The Old Bank The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
| 187a Ashley Road [C);?\ngo‘glgyé aC:j;?'flﬁ’ Wales, CF14 3UZ.
" Hale
“ent= Cheshire
Postcode
WA |1 |5 9|8 |Q . - :
Icw""' l—_’_r’/l_lilil_ Further information
= For further information please see the guidance notes
| on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

] Telephone

0161 927 7788
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 4.34-CVL Form4.19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Robin Hood Hospitality Limited T/A The Robin Hood at Mawdesley, Robin Hood

on the 26 April 2017 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name i Bucuieq

Signed

> <

Dated 26{ou ) 2003




Robin Hood Hospitality Limited T/A The Robin Hood at Mawdesiey, Robin Hood

Statement Of Affairs as at 26 April 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 14,584.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 14,584.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
14,534.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicabte (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 14,584.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NiL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 14,584.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicabie {brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 14,584.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 54,174.00
Director 31,411.00
Third Party Loan 25,725.00
HMRC (VAT) 29,849.00
HMRC (PAYE/NIC) 9,410.00
150,568.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {135,985.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (135,985.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders (2.00)
_{2.00)
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {135,983.00)

Signatur Date Zb/ ot,l/ 2013~




Robin Hood Hospitality Limited T/A The Robin Hood at Mawdesley, Robin Hood

Statement Of Affairs as at 26 April 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Bock Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

F&F, Wet & Dry Stock & Intangibles 2,083.00 8,400.00
Rent Deposit 5,631.00 5,631.00
Cash in Hand 553.00 553.00
Estimated total ageels ayailable for preferential creditors 14,5684.00

Signature Date 2k /04/201?—

2\



L10Z 40y 92 0L0Z "18A 108 8dl 3 t jo | abed
£

& aingeublg

00°'0 000 4 00l Buijjejo) seyuz Aewplo z

000 000 L 00’1 Aeupio WXZ SNM 'UEBIA 'llo1I0 ‘peoy ASjUBISUIAN '3SNOH JIMBH 0/D UBUWMOIH WJW  QOHH

000 000 b 00'L  Aeupio VXL GNM ‘UeBIM ‘1810 ‘peCY ASjuBiSUIAL ‘9SNOH NIMBH 07D Aspong O I oogH

saJeyg anjeA
dnpied dnpolies JO'ON  [BUlWON adA1 ssalppy aweN Koy

slapjoyaieys - 9
POOH ulqoy ‘Aajsepmely 1e POOH uqoy 3yl V/L pajiwi Ayjepdsol pooH uigoy
sIauped 9 URWpIEOq JAUlIN



9zt L1107 ludy 92

60'510Z A DS Sdt

—

| Jo | ebeg

aineubis

6v°0.5°051 Butjjejo) sau3 ¢}
d1€ GYM ‘uoibuliepn
000052 ‘foyuesg 1BSID) ‘Bnusay Usalg) AsjBur ‘yied ssouisng sy Ao|Bun ‘asnoH JajemsameH sann pauun ooNoD
65'9) 18¢ £4d ‘enyseoue 'uoisald ‘abpubuo ‘suet Aeys aleq wied alqqry 004D
00°6.8'L VXZ GNA 'UeBIAA ‘pY AS|UBJSUIAA ‘9SNOH MeH (@24 J00Vy) suonnjog ssauisng [eonoeld 10dD
09'veY'L NNE L dd ‘@ayseoue ‘ugisald ‘uolsald ‘19248 |[BYPKNS g6 'slaqueyd syl P 1swisu| Buyeld 00dD
00804 ady W ‘191sayduey Jeans Bury 19-19 P11 XN ejeq oeduw 001D
GE'G2L'ST VXL SNM ‘VEBIAA ‘IBUO ‘peoY As|ueisuipg ‘9snoH WMaH /D {sgd) wnoooy ueon CO0HD
£00LY's ST ZLNG ‘Buiyuopn ‘peoy uobulueg ‘asnoy abipsg uoibuling DINAAVY -SWoisNg g anuaAay WH LOHD
S9'6¥8'62 ZZ\ 863N ‘SliseomaN 'uojusqbuo ‘maia yied uojuag ‘wun Bulpuey swield Aouaajosul 1VA - sWoisn) B anuaray WH 00HD
000 731 LOH 'sebolieH ‘anusay BUOIA J9|ddng seg HND 1020 0]
Z10.6'9¢E vl L4d ‘fejoiyD 'gLxo8 Od sajey [ounod Asjioy) 00922
SLLLP'LE WXL GNM ‘UebBIAp ‘210 ‘peoy AB|UB)SUIA ‘BSNOH JIMaH 0/ (20100413) JUNOIYY LD L0gd
DSS WZD3 'uopuoT
0¥ 6086 ‘snons AInGswid L¢ '9snoH Aingsies 100|d Yig 'd T SeoIes Jojipals At Jaxeg o/0 seoy yspug 0080
000 03| ZO ‘mobse|s) ‘aienbg abi099) 7 Pi7 SUORN|OS |e1ouBUl OleAly 00vD
3 SSAIPPY aweN Aoy

si10}ipai) Auedwon - g
pooH ulqoy ‘As|sepmely Je pooH ulqoy 8yl v/l papwi Ajeydsol pooH uiqoy
siaulied ¥ uewpieog JauUtiy



